NOTICE OF MEETINGS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE VOCATIONAL SCHOOL IN THE
COUNTY OF OCEAN, in accordance with the provisions of the “Open Public Meetings Law”, P.L. 1975, c. 231,
hereby establishes the following schedule of meetings to be held during 2022-2023. All meetings shall commence
at 4:00 p.m. unless otherwise indicated.

Regular November 21, 2022 Monday

Regular December 12, 2022 Monday

Regular January 19, 2023 Thursday

Regular February 16, 2023 Thursday

Regular March 16, 2023 Thursday

Regular April 27, 2023 Thursday

Regular May 18, 2023 Thursday

Regular June 15, 2023 Thursday

Year End June 30, 2023 Friday, 12:00 Noon
Regular July 20, 2023 Thursday, 12:00 Noon
Regular August 17, 2023 Thursday, 12:00 Noon
Regular September 21, 2023 Thursday

Regular October 19, 2023 Thursday
Reorganization November 1, 2023 Wednesday, 12:00 Noon

Meetings will be held in the Conference Room in the Administration Building, at 137 Bey Lea Road,
Toms River, New Jersey unless otherwise indicated.

PLEASE NOTE FURTHER, that the public shall not be permitted to actively participate in the Executive
Sessions and that the Board of Education of the VVocational School in the County of Ocean in its discretion may
prohibit or regulate participation at any meeting.



